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NOMINAT.ION FORM 
for the 

H #19-8 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, NATIONAL PARKS SERVICE 

COMMON: 

ANO/OR HISTORIC: 

E.G. 

$TREET ANO NUMB£R: 

Rte 355 
CITY OR TOWN: 

STATE 

•3h dLASStFICATtOr+ ' 
CATEGORY 
(Check One) 

0 District 

0 Site 0 Structur• 

0 Obj•ct 

[] Public'' 

• Privat. 

0 Bc;oth • 

(Neelsville) 
COUNTY: 

OWNERSHIP 

'~10< A<:qii>iYsMt-

0 In ProcHs 

O B•in9 Considered 

PR£5ENT USE (Check One or More as Appropriate) 

• Agricultural 

0 Commercial 

0 Educational 

0 Ent•rtainment 

0 Government 

0 Industrial 

0 Military 

0 Mua•um 

0 Park 

0 Private RHidenc:e 

0 Religious 

0 Scientific: 

Mont 

STATUS 

• Unoccupi•d 

ACCESSIBLE 
TO THE PUBLIC 

Yes: 
0 RHtrlcted 

0 UnrHtricted 0 PrH•tvation work 

In pro9•••• 

0 Transportation 

0 Oth.r (S,,.c:lty) 

• No 

0 Comment• 

:z A:;'LcOWNER OF PROPERTY 

w 
w 

WNER'S NAME: 

Victor Ochsman et al s eculators 
STREET ANO NUMBER: 

CITY OR TOWN:' 

Mont 
STREET ANO NUMBER: 

Cl TY OR TOWN: 

Rockville 
itle Reference of Curr 

·frn:~F*!~(!:~s~t:~T~Qff l~jfxtsTlNG 
TITl..E OF SURVEY: 

DATE OF SURVEY: 

bEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECOROS1 

STR T AND NUMBER: 

Cl.TY OR TOWN: 

STATE: 

Courthouse 

0 Federal 0 State 0 County 0 Local 

P': - 709 
'""'~~-" '--~ .. , """"-·~-~~ ·~"'"~ 
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0 E.xcellent 0 Good 
....._---~--------

(Check One) 

0 Foir 
CONDITION 

• Altered 0 Uncltered 

(Check One) 

8 Deteriorated 

I 
OESCRIBE THE PRESENT~ ~o ORIGINAL. (it known) PHYSIC.\1.. APPEAR.\HCE 

M: 19-% . 

0 ~uins 0 ·Unexposed 

(Check One) 

0 Moved • Originol Site 

This is one of the few remaining old houses along 
the Old Frederick Road. The house is built in two sections. 
The earliest part is a three-bay, log section that has 
been weatherboarded. This main (west) facade has a central 
doorway, and there is an internal chimney in the north end. 
The north gable end also has two small windows and looks 
quite similar in style to many of the area's early 19th 
Century homes. The siding is old and it appears that the 
house was probably always sheathed, and was meant to have 
the logs exposed. Although the style is ea:i;ly it ;is quite 
plain, with the ''ex<:;E:h)tion of a box cornice along "the front 
and rear. There is a two-bay addition joined to the south 
end that gives the present house a five-bay appearance. 

Nearby are a turn-of-the-century bank barn and corn 
crib. All of the buildings are in a ruinous state. 
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lc~_.,, ('.ey.i.,d On'il!'aon·,.,._ •• Appropriate) 

· 0 Pre-Columbion 0 16th Century 

Q 15th C.ntur~"· q 17th Century 

SPECIFIC OATl;::ISl (llAppllc•ble •ndKnown) 

AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Check One or More •• Appropriate) 

Aboriginol 0 Education 

0 Prehistoric 0 En11ineering 

0 Historic 0 Industry 

0 Agriculture 0 Invention 

0 Architecture 0 Londscope 

0 Alt Architecture · 

0 Commerce 
- 0 -Ut.-roture 

0 Communications 0 Military 

0 Conservation - '· 0 Music 

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE 

0 
0 

D 
0 
0 

0 
0 

. · .. 

0 18th Century 

D 19th Century 

Politiccil 

Religion/Phi-

losophy 

Science 

Sculpture 

Socia I/Human· 

itorian 

Theater 

Transportation 

' .. 

0 20th Century 

0 Urbon Planning 

0 Other (Specify) 

T:his was the home of the Ward_faIQ.ily_:for many 
generations and was operated as the Ayrlawn Dairy Farm 
into the mid-20th Century. 
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DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCATING THE PROPERTY 0 DEFINING THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY 

--.~~~~--~~~~-.-----~----~~----iRr---~~~~-O~F_L_E_s_s~T_H,A_N_T_E_N __ A_C~R.:..E~S"-'-~----------4 
CORNER LATITUDE LONGITl,JDE LATITUDE LONGITUDE 

Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds 
NW 0 Q .... 0 0 

NE 0 0 

SE 0 0 

0 0 

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY, 

:Acreage Justification: 

NAME ANO Tl TIJE: 

Michael F. nwyer, Senior Park Historian 
ORGANIZATION DATE 

M-NCPPC 7/24/74 
STREET ANO NUMBER: 

8787 Geor ia Ave. 
CITY OR TOWN' STATE 

Silver S Ma land 
l2; 
,.,·,State Liaison Officer Review: (Off ice Use Onl ) 

Significance of this property is: 
National O State O Local O 
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E. G. Ward Farm M:l9 ..... 8 

This site was removed from the Locational Atlas and 

Index of Historic Sites in Montgomery County and is not 

included in the Master Plan for the county. This determina­

tion was made by the Montgomery County Planning Board on 

June 17, 1982. 
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
-

see correspondence dated~~~J~u~n~e:.......::'.1~2~,~1~9~8~4:.__~~~~~~~~ 

ACTION T.AKEN 

The following. sites have been reviewed and found not suitable 
for regulation under the Historic Preservation Ordinance. Those 
sites also listed on the Locational Atlas will no longer be. 

Site No. 

10/2 
10/9 
10/ll 
10/22 
10/25 
10/.54 
10/71 
10/73 

10/74 
11/8 
12/14-1 
12/16 
12/26 

13/lS 
13/16 
13/28 
13/32 

14/l 
14/15 
14/18 
14/19 
14/23 
14/30 
14/31 
14/40 
14/48 
14/54 
1.5/10 
15/11 
15/18 

*1.5/62 

subject to regulation under the Moratorium 
on Alteration and Demolition. 

Site No. 

. 1.5/68 
15/69 
16/19 

*17/4 
17/.55 
18/l 
18/9 
18/22 
18/27 
18/29-1 

Cff[j> 
19/18 
19/20 
20/6 
20/14 
20/27 
22/.5 
22/6-1 
22/18 
22/21 
22/22 
22/23 
22/24 
23/13 

23/70 
23/9g..l 
24/12 
24/14 
24/l.5 
2.5/1 
2.5/ 10-1 
27/.5 
27/7 

*27/11 
*27/13 

28/l.5 
28/26 
30/3 
30/7 
30/9 
30/l.5 
30/17 
30/19 
31/9 
33/3 
33/.5 
33/11 

*34/1 
*34/9 

Site No. 

35/6 
36/9 

*37/4 

*Recommended for designation by the 
Mont. Co. liistoric Preservation 
Commission. 

**These sites were previously considerec 
by the County Council and found not 
to warrant regulation unft~r-the 
Historic Preservation Ordinance. 
They are listed here to bring the 
functional Master Elan in conformance 
with Council's actions. 
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